Order code:
LEDJ254 (Black Housing)
LEDJ254Z (White Housing)
Intense 9P10
RGBWA LED Slim Par
9 x 10W five-colour LEDs (RGBWA)
User Manual
Convection

Dimensions 295 x 260 x 93mm
Weight 2.6kg
Order code LEDJ254 (Black Housing)
LEDJ254Z (White Housing)
93mm260mm
2
9
5
m
m
01 - Bracket
02 - Bracket tightening knobs
03 - Earth point
04 - LED display
05 - Function buttons
06 - Safety bond point
07 - DMX input socket
08 - DMX output socket
09 - IEC power input socket
10 - IEC power output socket
11 - Fuse T2A 250V
In the box: 1 x fixture,
1 x power cable &
1 x user manual
INTENSE 9P10 RGBWA LED SLIM PAR
MODE ENTER UP DOWN
DMX INPUT DMX OUTPUTPOWER INPUT
100~240V, 50/60Hz
FUSE: T2A 250V
POWER OUTPUT
09 10
03
02 02
11
01
07
01
08
05
06
04
0m 1m 2m 3m 4m 5m
25° - Lux 6730 1948 885
25°
502 343
www.prolight.co.uk Intense 9P10 LED Slim Par  User Manual 4
Operating instructions
DMX channel mode:
Operating in a DMX control mode environment gives the user the greatest flexibility when it comes to
customising or creating a show. In this mode you will be able to control each individual trait of the fixture
and each fixture independently.
To access the DMX channel mode, press the “MODE” button on the rear of the unit to show  d001
on the LED display. Now use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons to set the desired DMX address. Now press
the “ENTER” button to choose one of the 5, 7 or 9 DMX channel modes, press the “ENTER” button to
confirm the setting.
To exit out of any of the above options, press the “MODE” button.
Channel Value Function
1 000-255 Red (0-100%)
2 000-255 Green (0-100%)
3 000-255 Blue (0-100%)
4 000-255 White (0-100%)
5 000-255 Amber (0-100%)
5 channel mode:
Channel Value Function
1 000-255 Red (0-100%)
2 000-255 Green (0-100%)
3 000-255 Blue (0-100%)
4 000-255 White (0-100%)
5 000-255 Amber (0-100%)
6 000-255 Master dimmer (0-100%)
7 000-255 Strobe (slow-fast)
7 channel mode: